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Organizer(s) CAC "Juoda balta"
Federation Lithuania ( LTU )

Chief Arbiter IO Sidabras Jonas

Arbiter NA Sidabras Ignas, NA Sidabras Jonas, Anticheating GM group

Time control 3 min + 2 sec/move

Date  26.02.2021

Overview for team:AUT,BLR,CZE,EST, FRA, GEO,GER, IRI,ITA, KAZ, LAT, LTU, PHI,POL,POR, RUS, SVK, SWE,TKM

Rank SNo. Name Rtg FED Club Pts

1 3 GM Turov Maxim 2565 RUS mturov 8½

2 4 IM Agmanov Zhandos 2413 KAZ sopueyz 8

3 5 Vardanyan Aras 2197 LTU benkonian 8

4 13 Pidluznij Gleb 2044 LTU jinzuldip 7½

5 8 FM Kalvaitis Sigitas 2184 LTU sigitukask 7

6 16 WIM Limontaite Simona 2171 LTU simonachess 7

7 21 Indriunas Matas 2227 LTU matasind 7

8 12 Litvinov Maxim 1146 KAZ tonyablade 7

9 7 IM Marek Matyas 2369 CZE mrmatesm 7

10 14 FM Vedrickas Tautvydas 2395 LTU tvedas 7

11 9 Usov Aleksandr E. 2011 RUS dolphin_2010 7

12 15 FM Martinkus Rolandas 2099 LTU rolandasmar 7

13 49 Frolov Maxim 1415 RUS catic2009 7

14 10 Kula Dominik 2203 CZE hector17 7

15 1 IM Kazakouski Valery 2476 LTU faceless_trickster 6½

16 34 Zilakauskis Steponas 1773 LTU steponas 6½

17 17 IM Berezjuk Sergej 2409 CZE reflexia64 6½

18 18 Rychagov Nikita 1905 EST nvtm 6½

19 42 Bazilius Augustinas 1696 LTU baziukas 6½

20 20 Posaskov Nikita 1706 LTU abrikosai 6

21 19 WIM Styazhkina Anna 2294 RUS iytslot 6

22 25 Kabupaten Pekalongan 2237 INA supra_kpcc 6

23 22 Brozka Karel 2080 CZE kabro1 6

24 47 Bagdanskis Dangis 1937 LTU dangis 6

25 43 Babrauskas Darius 2011 LTU senis973 6

26 11 IM Sakalauskas Vaidas 2331 LTU asas71 6

27 29 Kubiczek Michal 1454 CZE michele006 6

28 27 Simkunaite Gabija 1938 LTU gabitas132 6

29 30 Titarov Vasilii 1234 RUS vasily1883 6

30 45 Vedrickiene Jovita 2036 LTU dzeivi 6

31 36 Krupnova Anna 1641 RUS ann_kru 6

32 26 AIM Ser Daniel 1347 LTU daniel002 6

33 35 Likatavicius Rapolas 1929 LTU tamsusmiskas 6

34 32 Chanturia Giorgi 1122 GEO giorgi_chanturia 6

35 40 Visomirskis Algirdas 1712 LTU blackhandltu 6

36 52 Almeida Manuel Da Silva 2031 POR manueldasilvaalmeida 6

37 23 AIM Morkunas Gustas 1722 LTU gustas081 6

38 37 WFM Vidruska Renate 2000 LAT renathy 6

39 93 Listratov, Klim 1805 RUS klim-2011 6

40 56 Priechodsky Radovan 2068 SVK radovan48 6

41 51 Grybkauskas Pijus 1163 LTU pijusgry 6



42 2 IM Laurusas Tomas 2505 LTU varskelis 5½

43 28 Povilaitis Tomas 1846 LTU tomass05 5½

44 67 WCM Pritulina  Svetlana 1979 EST svepr 5½

45 66 Minkauskas Tadas 0 LTU tadidadi 5½

46 31 Usov Dmitry E. 1233 RUS dolphin_2012 5½

47 85 Nagibin Stepan 1282 RUS stepan_nagibin2021 5½

48 62 Norkeliunas Matas 1531 LTU matasaras 5½

49 72 Husa Daniel 1771 CZE danhus 5½

50 50 Vorobyova Ekaterina 1787 RUS lavender7 5½

51 63 Drozdzynski Arkadiusz 1802 POL korzenny2018 5½

52 48 Erashov Roman 1230 RUS de-99 5½

53 74 Fischer Mio 1311 SWE chesskid7 5½

54 53 Savinov Lev 1230 RUS savinov030307 5

55 33 Venckevicius Justas 1582 LTU justasven 5

56 87 Lukosius Rimvydas 1792 LTU rimvydaslukosius 5

57 57 Gavenavicius Karolis 1134 LTU gk100 5

58 105 Yermolenko Jaroslav 1722 RUS tankist2010 5

59 38 Kuznecovas Kevinas 1882 LTU kefanas 5

60 84 Mickunaite Agne 1216 LTU seiral 5

61 98 Paknyte Beatrice 1201 LTU betepak 5

62 75 Gorelov Artem 1094 RUS artem25144 5

63 69 Viliamas Dovydas 1588 LTU futboliukas25 5

64 81 Dudnikas Motiejus 1323 LTU motiejusdudnikas 5

63 92 Zemaitis Saulius 0 LTU zomabai 5

66 95 Nainys Zanas 1153 LTU zanasna 5

67 64 Sharipov Yaroslav 1265 RUS lepilo 5

68 82 Rychagov Anton 1219 EST movemaker772 5

69 90 Dijokas Jokubas 1209 LTU jokubasd 5

70 120 Sakinis Rokas 1006 LTU rokassak 5

71 70 Jasiukaitis Domantas 1248 LTU domantas2006 5

72 78 Gryte Mykolas 0 LTU mykolasgryte 5

73 106 Gladkova Alexandra 1230 RUS sasha_gl 5

74 76 Citores Orlov Serafim 1057 RUS citores 5

75 59 Babochkin Andrey A 1227 RUS ababochkin2012 5

76 54 Lielmezs Girts 1901 LAT girtos 5

77 100 Kuznetsov Daniil S. 0 RUS dankuznetsov2011 5

78 127 Stasik Marceli 0 POL marsta 5

79 83 Ravlusevic Evelina 1796 LTU evelinuxx 5

80 111 Drugova Kira 0 RUS friendova2009 5

81 131 Sukyte Kotryna 1513 LTU kotryna9 5

82 55 Apostolov Teodor 1780 BUL caniball74 5

83 101 Kungys Deivis 1138 LTU deiwis 5

84 44 Bochnicka Vladimir 2092 SVK vladoboch 4½

85 118 Wieckowski Igor 0 POL igorwieckowski08 4½

86 155 Juknevicius Matas 0 LTU rimtasjonas 4½

87 61 Korolev  Artem 2012 RUS rjhjktd 4½

88 73 Evsikova Elizaveta 1212 RUS liz-2010 4½

89 96 Abuladze Natali 1049 GEO nataliabuladze 4½

90 89 Lebedev Andrey 1298 RUS andrey0976 4½

91 88 chessbitex 1820 chessbitex 4½



92 94 Lortkipanidze Giorgi 1631 GEO goga2005 4½

93 91 Vereteshkin Artyom 0 RUS artyomveret2012 4½

94 119 Antuzis Danielius 1054 LTU danielius08 4½

95 77 Malkin Evgeniy 0 RUS ddd2_0 4½

96 143 Laura Maurutyte 0 LTU laura3d 4½

97 109 Katilius, Raimundas 1709 LTU raimiux77 4½

98 102 Morkunaite Adrijana 1209 LTU admomor 4½

99 144 Ovcinikova Auguste 1177 LTU auguste2010 4½

100 114 Cibulskyte Smilte 1033 LTU smilte 4½

101 79 Styazhkin Nikita 1536 RUS nikita_kit 4½

102 103 Linkevicius Vilius 1079 LTU li_vilius 4

103 115 Fabijanskas Simas 0 LTU simasfab 4

104 80 Visnevskis Valdis 1695 LAT karmalogic 4

105 71 Valyaev Vadim 1108 RUS darkbaider2 4

106 86 AIM Satkauskas Benediktas 1134 LTU satkauskas 4

107 68 Rakovsky Adam 2046 CZE jakubpro69 4

108 175 Bliavaite Vestina 0 LTU vestinuks 4

109 150 Norkus Tomas 0 LTU sakmatistas 4

110 167 Juknius Sarunas 0 LTU sarunasnba 4

111 116 Antuzis Domantas 1345 LTU domantuzis 4

112 121 Gedvilaite Barbora 0 LTU barborag 4

113 147 Valaika Matas 0 LTU matasval 4

114 134 Budzinskas Dalius 0 LTU lprimo 4

115 153 Kraucenka Justas 1101 LTU valtrekas 4

116 159 Kuslikis Dominykas 1008 LTU domis007 4

117 123 Griksaite Ieva 1444 LTU i_e_v_a_06 4

118 104 Nowak Maciej 1149 POL macnov 4

119 128 Nagibin Sevastian 0 RUS littlefroggi 4

120 135 Griksaite Ruta 0 LTU rutagrik09 4

121 129 Drzniewicz Tymoteusz 0 POL tymek1000 4

122 126 Linkevicius Jurgis 0 LTU li_jurgis 4

123 149 Dmitrenko Ignat 1225 RUS pinnocchiochess 4

124 136 Andreeva Olga 0 EST uda4a2010 4

125 110 Shibaev Lev 1090 RUS myxa_koks 4

126 122 Beraia Tiko 0 GEO tikoberaia 4

127 117 Pacenka Rapolas 0 LTU rapolaspacenka 4

128 152 Alionis Augustas 1058 LTU augustasa 4

129 148 Gaidis Edvards 1091 LAT edvardsgaidis 4

130 107 Rudaitis Jokubas 1237 LTU jokubasrudaitis7 4

131 161 Pidluznij Matvej 1501 LTU matvejka 4

132 157 Vaseris Justas 0 LTU the_mind_332 4

133 138 Tsetskhladze Shota 1076 GEO shota_tsetskhladze 4

134 125 Kazlas Jokubas 1165 LTU jokubas1018 3½

135 124 Ziura Arvydas 1077 LTU gerulis420 3½

136 99 Andra Ivan 0 RUS andra_ivan 3½

137 142 Balcevicius Azuolas 1128 LTU azuolasbalc 3½

138 132 Jonaitis Herkus 1104 LTU herkusltu 3½

139 140 Civilis Kestutis 1391 LTU kestutisc 3½

140 112 Zonyte Aukse 0 LTU aukse2011 3½

141 156 Paliulyte Jogaile 0 LTU paliulytej 3½



142 164 Gokas Rapolas 0 LTU rapolas2009 3½

143 139 Demid Morozov 1558 RUS morozov_demid_2012 3½

144 154 Pritulina Nadezhda 1065 EST nadezhda2010 3½

145 160 Vidrusks Arturs 0 LAT killgm 3½

146 145 Rudzinskaite Ula 0 LTU ular111 3½

147 168 Jeltsova Jelizaveta 0 EST lizajeltsova 3½

148 141 Barsciauskas Kajus 0 LTU kajus147 3

149 180 Anuzis Finas 0 LTU finkas 3

150 166 Lebedev Oleg D. 0 RUS olegdl 3

151 172 Bagdzevicius Deimantas 1001 LTU deimantasss 3

152 60 ivanferz 2018 RUS ivanferz 3

153 169 Jurgelionyte Kotryna 0 LTU kotrynaj 3

154 162 Alionyte Patricija 1054 LTU patricijaa 3

155 163 Snipaitis Simonas 0 LTU simonasss 3

156 177 Husova Adina 0 CZE adinka2011 3

157 137 Griksaite Egle 1331 LTU zodis1234 3

158 173 Remeika Dominykas Saulius 0 LTU rugstis 3

159 158 Ososov, Nikita 1422 LTU nikitaos 3

160 182 Posaskov Maksim 0 LTU maksimchess 3

161 179 Mikadze Elisabed 0 GEO elisabed_mikadze 3

162 151 Kuzmina Oleksandra 1240 EST o-kuzmina 3

163 176 Sizov Lev 1825 RUS levsizov 3

164 170 Pacenka Jokubas 0 LTU pacenkajokubas 3

165 174 Barsciauskas Gintautas 1611 LTU gintasbarsciausk 3

166 186 Anuzyte Soja 0 LTU sofera 3

167 171 Delnickas Tomas 0 LTU sprogena 3

168 193 Dagyte Elada 0 LTU eladadagyte 3

169 58 Sidabras Jonas 2021 LTU argentumlt 2½

170 188 Rancius Justinas 1181 LTU justinas2011 2½

171 113 Norkeliunas Sarunas 1182 LTU saramatas 2½

172 189 Stasik Zoja 0 POL zojakrk 2½

173 187 Juknius Domantas 0 LTU domantasnba 2½

174 39 eled-72 2173 BUL eled-72 2

175 130 Griksaite Laura 1133 LTU lauragrik 2

176 183 Latysevas Nikita 0 LTU nikita2013lat 2

177 184 Armoskaite Austeja 0 LTU bigpawn07 2

178 46 Drozdzynski Daniel 1946 POL burnnt1990 1½

179 181 Preiksaitis Matas 0 LTU matas123p 2

180 190 Jeltsov Artjom 0 EST tjomajeltsov 2

181 196 Peus Mihhail 0 EST mihakotopes 2

182 199 Mikulinaite Meta 0 LTU meta2mikulinaite 2

183 197 ylia1 1039 ylia1 2

184 195 Kuslikis Oskaras 1119 LTU oskis007 2

185 133 teacher42 1581 TUR teacher42 1½

186 41 WFM Novkovic Julia 2170 AUT julkan 1

187 191 Balceviciute Noja 0 LTU nerijusbalc 1½

188 97 ogretmen1985 1765 ogretmen1985 1

189 192 Rojewski Kacper 0 POL kacperito3 1

190 201 j2001668356 894 j2001668356 1

191 200 Mikaliunaite Saule 0 LTU saulemika 1



192 202 Sturma Matas 0 LTU stmatas 1

193 6 FM Tatarinov Dmitry 2320 RUS imsobadly ½

194 185 Erdogan Orsen 1204 TUR erdoganorsen ½

195 198 schachmatt-0405 990 schachmatt-0405 ½

196 146 Stulginskis Julius 0 LTU julius_st 0

197 184 Dmitrijeva Laura-Valeria EST laura18011 0

198 165 Valeikaite Melika 0 LTU mycatmurkle09 0

199 178 Laurinavicius Gustas 0 LTU gustaslol 0

200 194 rohan_chess28 0 rohan_chess28 0

201 164 Fedosov, Alexander 0 RUS batmen 0

202 108 sachujcz 1711 CZE sachujcz 0

203 65 Fizer Marek 1828 CZE mafi08 0
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